
race

class & level Player Name

character Name

BackgrouNd

exPerieNce PoiNtsaligNmeNt

TM & © 2014 Wizards of the Coast LLC. Permission is granted to photocopy this document for personal use.

hit Point maximum
  strength

  dexterity

  constitution

  intelligence

  Wisdom

  charisma

cP

eP

PP

gP

sP

Passive Wisdom (PercePtioN)

EquipmEntOthEr prOficiEnciEs & languagEs

attacks & spEllcasting

fEaturEs & traits

  acrobatics (dex)

  animal handling (Wis)

  arcana (int)

  athletics (str)

  deception (cha)

  history (int)

  insight (Wis)

  intimidation (cha)

  investigation (int)

  medicine (Wis)

  Nature (int)

  Perception (Wis)

  Performance (cha)

  Persuasion (cha)

  religion (int)

  sleight of hand (dex)

  stealth (dex)

  survival (Wis)

death saveshit dice

Name atk BoNus damage/tyPe

total successes

Failures

ideals

BoNds

FlaWs

PersoNality traits

armOr
class

currEnt hit pOints

tEmpOrary hit pOints

initiativE spEEdprOficiEncy bOnus

strEngth

dExtErity

cOnstitutiOn

intElligEncE

wisdOm

charisma

saving thrOws

inspiratiOn

skills

Orros Enimorn
Druid 5

Forest Gnome

Hermit

True Neutral 0

8
-1

-1

14
+2

+2

16
+3

+3

10
+0

x +3

18
+4

x +7

8
-1

-1

+3

+2
x +7

+0
-1
-1
+0
+4
-1
+0

x +7
+0
+4
-1
-1

x +3
+2
+2

x +7

18 +2 30

43
43

0

5
5

- Temperament: Orros is a storm of conflicting
emotions, a blend of nurturing wisdom and
smoldering rage. While he can be calm and
reflective, his anger sometimes overtakes him,
. . .

- Redemption: "I must make amends for the failures
of my past, no matter the cost".
- Nature's Wrath: "The forces of nature are neither
. . .

- Lost Tribe: Orros carries a small talisman of
twisted wood and ash, a reminder of the Verdant
Spiral and a symbol of his pledge to avenge them.
. . .

- Uncontrolled Anger: Orros often struggles to
contain his fury, sometimes lashing when provoked.
- Paralyzing Guilt: His failure to protect his tribe can
. . .

14
Weapons: Martial, Simple;
Armor: Medium, Light, Shields;
Tools: Herbalism Kit, Horn;
Languages: , Common, Gnomish, Elvish

0

0

0

25

0

Adamantine Breastplate, Pearl of 
Power, Quarterstaff, Shield, Sickle, 
Staff, Traveler's Clothes, Unarmed 
Strike

Features: Circle Forms, Circle of the Moon Spells, Druidic, 
Gnomish Cunning, Gnomish Lineage: Forest Gnome, 
Healer, Primal Order, Primal Order: Warden, 
Spellcasting, War Caster, Wild Companion, Wild 
Resurgence, Wild Shape
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character Name eyes

age Weightheight

hairskiN

Name

trEasurEcharactEr backstOry

charactEr appEarancE

additiOnal fEaturEs & traits

alliEs & OrganizatiOns

symbOl

Orros Enimorn

#BackstoryOrros was once an elder of the Verdant
Spiral, a druidic tribe that thrived in the heart of the
Evershade Forest. His role was one of guidance and
protection, and he was respected for his wisdom and
connection to nature. However, his wisdom failed him in
the tribe’s darkest hour. When rumors of the Dominion
of Zur’s aggression reached the forest, Orros dismissed
the warnings as fearmongering, convinced that their
sacred woods were protected by their druidic magic.
When the Dominion attacked, they did so with brutal
efficiency, burning the Evershade Forest to ash and
slaughtering the tribe. Orros survived, but the weight of
his failure as a leader crushed his spirit. Seeking
redemption and driven by a fiery need for vengeance, he
joined the Imperial Army in the fight agaist the
Dominion. But after the armistice was signed, Orros
found himself stationed in a distant garrison, far from
the vengeance he craved. Known for: in a battle against
a raiding party of Dominion forces, Orros transformed
into a massive bear and held the line against
overwhelming odds, giving his comrades the chance to
regroup. His ferocity and tactical brilliance saved dozens
of lives, earning him a reputation as both a fearsome
warrior and a stalwart protector among the soldiers.
. . .

Backpack, Bedroll, Book, Lamp, 3 Oil, 10 Rations, Rope, Tinderbox, 10 Torch, Waterskin
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sPellcastiNg
class
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EparEd

sPell
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slots exPeNdedslots total

1

0

2

3 6

7

8

9

4

5

sPellcastiNg
aBility

sPell save dc sPell attack
BoNus

cantrips

Druid wis 15 +7

Druidcraft (VS)

Minor Illusion (SM)

Spare the Dying (VS)

Starry Wisp (VS)

Absorb Elements (S)

Animal Friendship (VSM)

Beast Bond (VSMC)

Charm Person (VS)

Create or Destroy Water (VSM)

x Cure Wounds (VS)

Detect Magic (VSRC)

Detect Poison and Disease (VSMRC)

Earth Tremor (VS)

Entangle (VSC)

Faerie Fire (VC)

x Find Familiar (VSMR)

Fog Cloud (VSC)

Aid (VSM)

Animal Messenger (VSMR)

Augury (VSMR)

Barkskin (VSM)

Beast Sense (SRC)

Continual Flame (VSM)

Darkvision (VSM)

Dust Devil (VSMC)

Earthbind (VC)

Enhance Ability (VSMC)

Enlarge/Reduce (VSMC)

Find Traps (VS)

Flame Blade (VSMC)

Aura of Vitality (VC)

Call Lightning (VSC)

x Conjure Animals (VSC)

Daylight (VS)

Dispel Magic (VS)

Elemental Weapon (VSC)

Erupting Earth (VSM)

Feign Death (VSMR)

Flame Arrows (VSC)

Freedom of the Waves (VSM)

Meld into Stone (VSR)

Plant Growth (VS)

Protection from Energy (VSC)

4 0

3 0

2 0




